

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3705/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2006 in CRLP No. 3800/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. BASHEER AHMED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.V.R. ANJANEYULU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 02/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.

Mr. K. Ramkumar,Adv.

for M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swarupa Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.  
Interim order to continue.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master